

MUFG Intime India Private Limited (Formerly Link Intime India Private Limited) CIN: U67190MH1999PTC118368 Registered Address: C-101, Embassy 247, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai – 400083. Tel: +91 22 4918 6000 www.in.mpms.mufg.com

To,

The Board of Directors, **Modern Diagnostic & Research Centre Limited** Plot No H-64,1st Floor BLK-H, Bali Nagar City landmark near Khetar Pal Hospital, Ramesh Nagar, West Delhi, New Delhi, Delhi-110015, India

Subject: - Proposed Public Issue of Equity Shares by Modern Diagnostic & Research Centre Limited ("The Company")

Dear Sir/Madam,

We, the undersigned, hereby testify and accord our consent to act as Registrar to the Issue and have no objection to our name being inserted as Registrar to the Issue in the Draft Red Herring Prospectus/Red Herring Prospectus/Prospectus which the Company intends to issue in respect thereof and we authorize the said Company to deliver this letter of consent to the Registrar of Companies, Stock Exchange and SEBI.

Name:-	MUFG Intime India Private Limited (Formerly Link Intime India Private Limited)			
Address:-	C-101, 247 Park, 1st Floor, L B S Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai 400083,			
	(Maharashtra), India			
Tel:-	+91 810 811 4949			
E-mail:-	moderndiagnostic.smeipo@in.mpms.mufg.com			
Investor Grievance	moderndiagnostic.smeipo@in.mpms.mufg.com			
E-Mail				
Website:-	https://in.mpms.mufg.com/			
Contact Person:-	Shanti Gopalkrishnan			
SEBI Registration	INR000004058			
Number				
CIN:-	U67190MH1999PTC118368			

Further we hereby give our consent to include the following contact details:

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For and on behalf of MUFG Intime India Private Limited (Formerly Link Intime India Private Limited)

Name of Authorised Signatory Name: Dhawal Adalja Date: 19th March 19, 2025 Place: Mumbai

A Part of MUFG Corporate Markets, a division of MUFG Pension & Market Services



MUFG Intime India Private Limited

A part of MUFG Corporate Markets, a division of MUFG Pension & Market Services (Formerly Link Intime India Private Limited)

Annexure A

We hereby confirm that as on date the following details in relation to our registration with the Securities and Exchange Board of India as a registrar to an issue and share transfer agent are true and correct:

1.	Registration Number:	INR000004058
2.	Date of registration / Renewal of registration:	05.12.2024
3.	Date of expiry of registration:	NA
4.	If applied for renewal, date of application:	NA
5.	Any communication from SEBI prohibiting MUFG Intime India Private (Formerly Link Intime India Private Limited) from acting as registrars to the Issue:	None
6.	Any enquiry/investigation being conducted by SEBI:	None
7.	Period up to which registration/ renewal fees has been paid:	Permanent Registration / December 04, 2029
8.	Details of any penalty imposed	It has a clean track record and no penalty has been imposed upon it by SEBI in the past except below cases:
		Adjudication order no. Order/BM/JR/2022-23/ 23296 – 23297 dated January 31, 2023 in the matter of complaint by Pushpaben Rasiklal Patel.
		Adjudication Order No. Order/AN/SM/2024-25/31090 dated 30.12.2024 passed by the Adjudicating Officer in the matter of Link Intime India Private Limited levying a monetary penalty amount of Rs. 1 Lakh. The penalty amount was paid on 10 January 2025.
		Adjudication Order No. Order/NH/YK/2024-25/31191 dated 11.02.2025 passed by the Adjudicating Officer in respect of Link Intime India Private Limited (Noticee) in the matter of TSR Consultants Private Limited levying a monetary penalty amount of Rs. 1 Lakh. The penalty amount was paid on 20 February 2025.



MUFG Intime India Private Limited

A part of MUFG Corporate Markets, a division of MUFG Pension & Market Services (Formerly Link Intime India Private Limited)

INANAAAAAAAAA	Innananananan (MATTATAT	
निर्गम रजिस्ट्रार अ	ÎT. BRA	a MB	REGISTRARS TO AN ISSUE
शेयर अंतरण अभिव		and an and a state	A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL PROPERTY.
SECUR	TIES AND EXCH		
0200	[निर्गम-रजिस्ट्रार और शेयर अंतर		
(Registr	rars to an issue and Share	and the second se	
	(Bhu	e (i) Intion (B)	
001	4 50 रजिस्ट्रीकरण	A DOLAR AND	
	CERTIFICATE OF	REGISTRATION	
बोर्ड, भारतीय प्रतिभूति औ	र विनिमय अधिनिधम, 1992 के अधीन बन	तचे नए निदलों और विनियमों वे	हे साथ चठित उस अधिनियम की मारा 12
। उपचारा (1) डारा प्रवत्त शर्नि तरण अधिकर्ता के रूप में	क्तयों का प्रयोग करते हुए प्रवर्गन में निर्णम	नक्तिद्वार और शेवर संतरण उ	तमकतां/प्रवर्गनाः में निर्णमन्त्रिसदृर"/जयर"
In exercise of the po-	wers conferred by sub-section (1) of	of section 12 of the Secur	ities and Exchange Board of India
ct, 1992 read with the n	les and regulations made thereun	der, the Board hereby gra	ints a certificate of registration to
	ME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITE	0	
	FLOOR, 247 PARK,		
LBS MARG	S, VIKHROLI WEST	IDIA	
MUMBAI -	400083, MAHARASHTRA IN	UIA .	
		Innutrio com	and the second
	ते हुए और विनिधमों के अनुसार क्रियकलाप	काले के लिए, जैसे उसने विनिदि	ष्ट है, इसके द्वारा रोजेस्ट्राकरण का प्रमाणनंत्र
ter 81 is registrars to an issue #	and share transfer agent in Categor	It/registrar to an issue*/	share transfer agent" in Category II.
ubject to the conditions	in the rules and in accordance with	the regulations to carry o	ut the activities as specified therein.
 निर्गम-रजिल्हार और शेवन Becertration Code fr 	r अंतरण अभिकरतां का रजिस्ट्रीकरण कोड or the registrar to an issue and sha	re transfer agent is	
	ificate of Registration shall		INR000004058 2/2024, unless
Suspend	ded or cancelled by the Boa	ard (Certificate re-is	sued w.e.f 29.01.2025)
111. जब लक नवीकृत न किन	व जाए एकिस्ट्रीकरण प्रमागस्त्र		
तक विधिमान्य है। III. Unless renewed, th	e certificate of registration is valid	from	
		wiefla	आदेश से प्रतिमृति और विनिमय बोर्ड
			हे लिए और उसकी ओर से By order
	Er :		For and on behalf of and Exchange Board of Incla
		Securities	D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D
and the second	Mumbai		N5400 (53)
स्वान Place			
after Date	January 29, 2025 Delete whichever is not applicable		Narendra Rawat